

**SSB 6328** - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (H-5879.1/08) **1407**  
By Representative Wallace

**ADOPTED 3/05/2008**

1           On page 2, line 1 of the striking amendment, after "~~include~~)")"  
2 strike "an emergency management and response" and insert "campus  
3 safety"

4           On page 3, line 1 of the striking amendment, after "The" strike  
5 "emergency management and response" and insert "campus safety"

6           On page 3, line 29 of the striking amendment, after "in" strike  
7 "emergency management and response" and insert "campus safety"

8           On page 4, line 1 of the striking amendment, after "the" strike  
9 "emergency management and response" and insert "campus safety"

**EFFECT:** Removes the term emergency management and response plan and replaces it with campus safety plan.